2956559

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CWN Management, Inc.		09/22/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Claim Jumper Restaurants, LLC	
Street Address:	16721 Millikan Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2956559	PROSPECTOR NEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)729-0729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-729-0700

Email: byoch@ckjw.com

Correspondent Name: Barry A. Yoch

Address Line 1: 620 Newport Center, Suite 280

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry A. Yoch
Signature:	/Barry A. Yoch/
Date:	09/22/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0667

900032575

source=Service Mark Assignment#page2.tif source=Service Mark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

CWN MANAGEMENT, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 16721 Millikan Avenue, CA 92606 (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby ASSIGNS AND CONVEYS to CLAIM JUMPER RESTAURANTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 16721 Millikan Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in certain trademarks and service marks described on Schedule A attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all rights under licenses and all other rights now or hereafter relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of _______, 2005.

CWN MANAGEMENT, INC.

Title: husut

The foregoing Assigment is hereby accepted and agreed to as of the above date.

CLAIM JUMPER RESTAURANTS, LLC

By: CLAIM JUMPER ENTERPRISES, INC., Manager

Title: You

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0669

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

I. Registered U.S. Trademarks

Style/Mark Registration No. Registration Date Expiration Date

Prospector News 2,956,559 5/31/2005 5/31/2025

II. Registered State Trademarks

State Registration Registration Expiration

<u>Style/Mark Registered No. Date Date</u>

Prospector WA 031814 9/4/2003 9/4/2008

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On September 22,2005 before me, Donna C. Smith, personally appeared CRAIG W. NICKOLOFF, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature DOMA (Z

DONNA C. SMITH COMM. # 1453063
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. NOV. 24, 2007

(This area for official notarial seal)

1332.000.150.0099.330

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0671